EN

DE

A

rRU D

GR D

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

*+ Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of

Instruction Manual

I 14
purchase for a replacement. E 6 X
MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months). 8 L l- l-o G

Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie

sich bitte an lhren ortlichen Handler.

VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitat fiihren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren.
+ Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemafe Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fihren.

« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge missen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass dle Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Geréts und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher tragt.

« Verwenden Sie die mi ten Befestigt 1 und die Befestigt 1 NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegensténde von Kindern fern.

+ Dieses Produkt ist nur fir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.
WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an Ihre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.

WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelmaRigen Abstanden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer I'installation et le montage. S| vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.
+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.
« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.
« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
ersonni
IMPORTANT: Avant I' installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation stre et fiable.
Mepen Havanom ycTaHoBKK 1 CBOPKY NpoYKTaiiTe PyKOBOACTBO N0 ycTaHoeke. Ecnu y Bac BO3HMKNN 160 BONPOCHI i unu it ¢ Bawum
ana nomowu.
BHuMaHve: VcriornibaosaHyie MPOAYKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX MPEBBILIAET YKa3aHHbIl PACUETHbIV BEC, MOXET MPUBECTH K HEYCTORUMBOCTH U BOSMOXHBIM TPaBMaM
* Onopbi AOMKHbI GbiTb YCTaHOBIIEHsI, KaK 3TO N10KA3aHO B MOHTaXHbIX MHCTPYKUMAX. HenpainbHas YCTaHOBKa MOXET NPUBECTU K NONYHEHMI0 CepbeaHbIX TpagM

ot n l'lponyKT AOMKEH TONbKO
* YBeauTecs, 4To Hecylujas IOBEPXHOCTL BbAEPKUT BEC BCEro 0
+ HeobxoauMo 1CNonb30BaTh MOHTaXHbIE BUHTbI, BXOASLLME B KOMNNEKT noctasku, u HE ﬂEPETﬂFMBATb MﬂHTa)KHhIe BUHTBI.
« [JaHHbIit MIPOBYKT COREPXHT MarneHbKie AeTan, Kotopbie npechaBnmr OMGCHOCTS YAYLEHHS pH Takve peran XPaHWTb B HEOCTYMHOM AN fieTet MecTe.
* [laHHelit npomykT TONbKO AN [IGHHOIO NPOAYKTA Ha YNULIE MOXET NPUBECTU K MONIOMKE MPOAYKTa U NOMYYEHUIo TpaBM.

BAXHO: Mepen ycTaHoBKoit yGeauTeck, 4To Bl nonyuunm Bce feTanit B COOTBETCTBUM CO CNIMCKOM KOMNMEKTYiolyX. ECu He XBaTaert kakux-nubo AeTaneit Wnu oH NoNoMaHsl, CBSXXUTECH C Bawuum
MECTHbIM PACTIPOCTPAHMTENIEM 110 BONPOCY 3aMeHbl.

TEXHUYECKOE OBC 2 perynspHo (KaK MUHUMYM, Pa3 B TPU MecALia), YToBbI iiH Bbin W €ro uenos 6bino

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i i o ias, i con su
distribuidor local

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar ir y posibles heridas

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo 0 manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagao e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.

ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos mdwcados pode resu\tar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

+Os supones devem ser anexados como nas talagdo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias leses pessoais.

. de devem ser ullhzadas Este produ(o s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.

« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com do e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.

« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESS\VAMENTE 0S mesmos.

« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesées pessoais.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigéo.

MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

MapakaheioBe va SIaBATETE TIPOTEKTIKA TO TTAPOV EVIUTIO TIPOTOU EEKIVIOETE TNV EYKATACTAGT) KAl XPFiOT) TOU TIPOIOVTOG. STV TTEPITITWOT TIOU £XETE ATTOPIEG OXETIKA HE TIG
0dnyieg 1 TIG TTPOEIBOTIOINTEIG A0PAAEIAG, ETTIKOIVWVATTE HE TOV TIPOUNBEUTH 0ag yia BorBeia.
MPOZOXH: H xprion pe mpoidvTa peyaAiTepou Bdpoug atméd Ta BApn TTou UTTOSEIKVUOVTal YIa TO TIapdV TTPoioV evOEXETAI v 08NYROOUV Ot aoTABEIX TIPOKAAWVTAG TTIBAVO
TPAUPATIOPO.
* MapakaAeioBe 6TIWG aKvoueﬁauTe TIPOOEKTIKG TIG 03NYiEG GUVAPHOAGYNONG. Ach’z)\An)\n zvkam‘cman ev6éxsm| va oénvrjoel ot (npld n coﬁapc’z QATOHIKO TPAUPATIOHO
* Mpétel va xpnaluonolelml eion)\louog aotpul\emg Kkal kKatdAAnAa epyaAeia. H eykatdoTacn Tou TapovTog TTpoiovTog Ba TTpETTEN va yiveTal aTro eTrayyeApaTia
* BeBaiwBeite Twg n em@aveia 61ou Ba yivel n ToToBETNON TNG BAong Ba UTTOOTNPIEEl AOPAALIG TO CUVBUATHEVO BAPOG TOU EEOTTAICHOU KOl OAWV TWV ETTITTPOTBETWY
£LapTNUATWY
* XpnoigotroifoTe Tig Tapexopeveg Bideg kar MHN TIZ BIAQNETE YNEPBOAIKA
« To TTapOV TTPOIOV TIEPIEXE! HIKPG QVTIKEIPEVA TTOU EVOEXETAI VO ATTOTEAECOUV QITIC TIVIYHOU OE TIEPITITWOT KATATTOoNG.
KpaTrioTe QuTd Ta QVTIKEIPEVA HAKPIG ATTO TTaIBIG
« To TTapOV TPV EXEl KATAOKEUAOTET yia ECWTEPIKNA XPrion povov. H xprion Tou o€ ewTepikd Xwpo evéXeTal va odnyroel oe BAGBN TOU Kal GTOWIKO TPAUHATIKG
ZHMANTIKO: MpotoU §ekIvoETE TN oUVapPPOAGYNON — eyKatdoTaon SIaoQaAioTe Tiwg £XETe TTapaAdBel OAa Ta e§apTApaTa 6TTwg utrodeikvUovTal oTn AioTa TTapaiaBrig.
Edv a6 1n ouokeuaoia Asimouv e§apTipara f kamola amé auTd eival TTPoBANPATIKA, TTAPAKAAEICBE va ETTIKOIVWVATETE PE TO GNUEID ayopdg Tou TIPOIGVTOG yia
QavTikataoTaon

ZYNTHPHZH MPOIONTOX: EAEyXETE TAKTIKG TIWG TO TTPOI6V TTapapével KATGAANAO VI Xprion (TOUAGXIOTOV KGBE 3 prjves)

To napdv npoidv elodyetat Kot Stavépetal AMIOKAEIZTIKA and / This product is imported and distributed EXCLUESIVELY by:
WESTnet DISTRIBUTION MONONMPOZ2QMH AE / WESTnet DISTRIBUTION SINGLE MEMBER SA K1 O4OT
OnBaidog 22, Kndiowd 14564 / 22 Thivaidos Str, Kifisia 14564

ABrjva, EAA&Sa / Athens, Greece

TnAedpwviko kévrpo +30 211 300 2150 / Telephone center +30 211 300 2150
www.mywestnet.com

Www.westnetgroup.com

VESA Compatible
100x100 200x100 200x200
300x200 300x300 400x200
400x300 400x400 600x400

70 n

O

O

O

v DVD AMERA}
RATED RATED RATED
50kg/110lbs 5kg/1llbs  5kg/1llbs

X 10

f
Too long Too Short
MoAU pakpt  MoAv Kovtd

| VESA600

) VESA500 )
VESA400

VESA300

VESA200

VjSA]OO

&=




¢ ¥

B G

M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
M6x14 M8x16
B (x1) C (x1) D (x2) E (x2) F (x2)
== M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x30 M8x35
G (x1) H (x1) 1 (x1) Jxn K (x1)
& 0 o I Om - © 5—= |
M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
M (x6) N (x2) O (x2) P (x2) Q (x4) R (x2) S (x2) T (x4) U (x1) V (x1) W (xT) b8 DI5x@8x5  D15xD8X15
M10x35 M6x35 M8x60 M8x12 M5x8 D8 5mm 8mm
2 \
Press the locking pin and adjust it to Position 1 as shown. I\ Lock the brakes on the !
MiéoTe To KOU UM KAELSWUATOG KL TTPOCAPHACTE TO TN @éon 1 dmwG paivetal oTnv ElKOVA | casters to avoid any sudden !
locking pin ! movements during installation. |
K LKAELS G 1 Khelbwote ta ppéva amo ta poSakia 1
OUHTIL KAELOWRATO ) | ylava arnoduyete drota Eadvikr !
=_ 1) ° ! HEeTaKivnon KaTd T SLEPKELD TNG I
-~ — | ouvapuoAdynong !
|
| 1
| 1
| 1
A ! !
: 1
1 1
i i
= =] [} ® i !
= =) | |
: 1
1
! 1
! 1
: 1
Position 1 ! i
Oéon 1l i i
| ! 1
= - | T ° » ° o » ! )
X P K (T \l
=1 > | 'f' Poa b c d !
1
locking pin i o i
Koupni kAeldwportog | !
i ° i
n 1
o ‘e, Lo 0 !
= o o o o o o o A I
f e, i . o !
% Q : :
. \\ : o :
A K 1
\, o 1
1
1
& R 5 |
1
(= ol == a e g
|
Position 1
Oéon 1




	页 1
	页 2

